ORDINANCE NO. 2490

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SALISBURY APPROVING A BUDGET AMENDMENT
OF THE FY2018 GENERAL FUND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR ATTORNEY FEES.

WHEREAS, the City of Salisbury has projected the amount of Attorney Fees expected for
FY 2018; and

WHEREAS, the City of Salisbury’s projection indicates an increase of $75,000 in FY18
appropriations is needed in account 17000-513301 City Attorney in order to meet the projected
requirements for legal fees for the remainder of FY 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SALISBURY, MARYLAND, THAT THE City’s Fiscal Year 2018 General Fund Budget be amended
as follows:

1) Increase Current Year Surplus (01000-469810) by $75,000
2) Increase City Attorney (17000-513301) by $75,000.00

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Ordinance shall take effect from and after the date of
its final passage.

THIS ORDINANCE was introduced and read at a Special Meeting of the Council of the
City of Salisbury held on this 4™ day of June, 2018, and thereafter, a statement of the substance of
the Ordinance having been published as required by law, was finally passed by the Council on the
25" day of June, 2018.

ATTEST:

| Heath, President
Salisbyry City Council

=i
A%@ME THIS 26" day of JVAEE., 2018.

Jacob R. [?ayl(/lﬁyor

Kimberly R. Nicpols, City Clerk




INTER

OFFICE MEMO

Department of Finance

To: Julia Glanz, City Administrator

From: Keith Cordrey, Director of Finance
Subject:  FY 18 Budget Amendment - Legal Services
Date: 5/24/18

Please find attached a Budget Amendment that will provide an additional appropriation of $ 75,000
for Legal services which is required based on current projections in the City Attorney (17000~
513301) account.

Unless you or the Mayor has further questions, please forward this Ordinance to the Salisbury City
Council.



